UNOFFICIAL COPY
HURSAEATALY

Doc#: 1034149010 Fee: 350.00
Eugene "QGene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County fecorder of Deads
Date: 12/07/2010 09:58 AM Pg: 10of8

Recording Requested By & Return To:
Chicage Title ServiceLink Division
4000 Industnial Blvd

Aliquippa, T 415001

Prepared By:

PNC Mortgage

10801 6th Street Suite 100
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

{Previding for Fixed Interest Rate)

Loan Number: 0003506418

This Loan Modification Agreement (" Agreement”), madetlus 25th  day of August, 2010
between

FRANCISCO SOBREVILLA, AN UNMARRIED MAN

("Borrower") and
PNC MORTGAGE

("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument"),
dated June 24, 2004 and recorded in the COOK COUNTY, IL Records of

[Name of Records]

PNC MORTGAGE MCDIFIED

LOAN MODIFICATION  AGREEMENT - Single-Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument - Form 3178 1/01 {rev. 01/08)
Providing  For Fixed Interest Rate

Amended to include Notary Acknowledgments and other information

VP @ 013550 (0804)

Wolters Kluwer Financial Services ©2009, 2008 Page 1of6




1034149010 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

COOK COUNTY, IL

[County and State, or other Jurisdiction)

and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described inthe Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at

6807 W 97TH PL
CHICAGO RIDGE, IL 60413

[Property  Address|

the real property decerived being set forth as follows:
Original Loan Amount:$ 159 900,00 Recorded On:7/12/2004 Document Number 0419426273

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHEZ HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF, AS EXHIBIT 'A’

In consideration of the mutual promises “znd agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding  anything to the contrary contained in'the)Note or Security Instrument):
1. Asof September1,2010 , the amount payabls under the Note and the Security [nstrument (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance") is U.S. $ 190,938.99 cworsisting  of the unpaid amount(s) Joaned o Borrower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plusirterest, to the order of Lender. Interest will be
charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance for the fiest vear at the-ycarly rate of 5.625 % from
September 1, 2010

Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest in the.emount of US. § 1,001.10 ,
beginning on the Ist  day of October, 2010 .and corunuing thereafter on the same day
of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full.

The yearly rate of 5.625 % will remain in effect until principal and interesc-s paid.in full.

1f on September 1, 2050 {the "Maturity Date"), Borrower stil! owes amounts” ivider the Note and
the Security [nstrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts i il an the Maturity
Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrowir is not a
natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent,
Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

PNC MORTGAGE MODIFIED

LOAN MODIFICATION  AGREEMENT - Single-Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument - Form 3179 101 {rev. 01/09)
Providing For Fixed Interest Rate

Amended ta nclude Notary Acknowledgments and other information

VMP 013550 {0904)

Wolters Kluwer Fnancial Services ©2008. 2008 Page 2 0f6




1034149010 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the netice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all
sums secured by the Security Instrument. [f Borrower fails to pay these sums ptior to the expiration of this
period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand
on Borrower,

4. Borrorverialso will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument,
including svithout limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance
premiumis, /assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make
under the Sceurity Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void,
as of the date specified in paragraph No. | above:

{a) allterms and piovisipns of the Note and Security Instrument (ifany) providing for, implementing, or relating
{0, any change or #diustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including, where applicable, the
Timely Payment Rewarus\rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards
Addendum to Note ana-garagraph A.1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payinent Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been
entitled; and

{b} all terms and provisions of any agjusiable rate rider or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where applicable, or
other instrument or document that is afip@edto, wholly or partialty incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or
Security Instrument and that contains any such-terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that

{a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and coaditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to
default in the making of payments under the Security tnsisument shail also apply to default in the making of
the modified payments hereunder,

(b) All covenants, agreements. stipulations, and conditions “i the Note and Security Instrument shall be and
remain in full force and effect, except as herein moditied, and nor'e ofthe Borrower's obligations or liabilities
under the Note and Security Instrument shal! be diminished or reicesed. by any provisions hereof, nor shall
this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's_rights under or remedies on the Note
and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder<or.by operation of law. Also, all
rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any propeity swany other persons in any
way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly vacerved by Lender.

{c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understeod or construed to be a satisfaction ‘or reiease in whole or in
part of the Note and Seeurity Instrument.

PNC MORTGAGE MODIFIED

LOAN MODIFICATION  AGREEMENT - Single-Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument - Form 378 1701 {rev. 01/09)
Proviging For Fixed Interast Rate

Amended to include Notary Acknowtedgments and other information

VMP & D13550  (0904)

Wollers Kluwer Financial Services ©2008. 2008 Page 3ofB




1034149010 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title
examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e} Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall
bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.
SiGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW.

PNC MORTGAGE MODIFIED

LOAN MODIFICATION — AGREEMENT - Single-Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument -
Providing  For Fixed Interest Rate
Amended to include Notary Acknowledgments and other infarmation

Form 3179 1501 frev. 01/09)

D13560  (0904)

VMP &
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services € 2009, 2008 Page 4 0i6




1034149010 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(Seal)
F JRREVILLA “Borrower
(Seal)
-Borrower
a (Seal)
-Borrower
(Seal)
-Borrower
a {Seal)
-Borrower
{Seal)
-Barrower
. {Seal)
-Borrower
A). {Seal)
-Borrower
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Hinois
County of COOK
. H
This instrument was acknowledged before meon S&PI‘EMBE(L .zor , 20./0. by
FRANCISO SOBREVILLA
_ 3 OFFICIAL SEAL
My commission expires: /@=/- 2012 NOE N. SOTO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF 1LLINDIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-1.2012
/-
Ngfary Public \JQQ N et
PNC MORTGAGE MODIFIED
LOAN MODIFICATION — AGREEMENT - Single-Family - Fannie Mae Uniferm Instrurent - Form 3179 101 frev. 0109)

Providing For Fixed Interest Rate
Amended to include Notary Acknowledgments and ather information
VAP & 13550 {0904)

Wallers Kluwer Financial Services ©2008. 2008 Fage 5of6




1034149010 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PNC MORTGAGE (Seal)

-Lender

4 \ <
By: '\ :’Ej@\/\/\,‘(j&

fpooic g La%{&?‘f‘-’ 0

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of CALIFORNIA
County of SAN BERNARDINO

This instrument was acknowledged before me on by
as attorney-in-fact for e

PNC MORTGAGE N

PNC MORTGAGE MODIFIED

LOAN MODIFICATION  AGREEMENT - Single-Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument - Form 3178 1101 (rev. 01/09)

Providing For Fixed Interest Rale
Amended to include Notary Acknowledgments and other informalion
VMR B 13550 (0904)

Wolters Kluwer Financial Services ©2008, 2008 Page 6 of 6




l
f
|
|
:
!
'z
ii
i
|
'f
|
(
'!
|

1034149010 Page: 7 of 8

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of ?{Aﬂ %@VMYAU/‘[D

On Q/@O b pefore me, M\ d’\ébefl OJZ (‘-QL NG@V"( @ LD l (‘C. ,

(Here insert name and £itle of the officer)
personally appesred Montea L. (xezco ,
' bl L

who proved to me o the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(ﬁf whose namegs} is/are subscribed to
the within instrument‘ard acknowledged to me that h«/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacityﬁes/), and that by bi¢/her/theft signature(sYon the instrument the person(s¥, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(xf acted, exeouted the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph

is true and correct, .
i MNCHAEL PEREZ  §

SR COMM. # 1780452 2

e NOTARY PUBLIC - CAL\FORNU\ et

3/ SAN BERNARDINO (.‘.OUl‘lzT';VI
: My Comm- Expires Nov. 17, !

WITNES {and official sedl.

—

= S|gnamr\‘€?Not ublic W\lCV\O\j_, 4
N

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL \NFORMATION
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

Any acknowledgmeni—corpleted in California must contain verbiage exactly as

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT appears above in the nolay section or o separaie acknowledgment form must be
properly completed and wifgiaed to that document. The only exception is if a
N\ o CL‘ F-RCQ:—\PT' m document is to be recorded owtsiouf California. In such instances, any alternative

acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the
verbiage does not require the notar, to do something that is illegal for a notary in
California (i.e. certifying the authorized cupacity of the signer). Please check the
document carefully for proper notarial wording /nd-attach this form if required.

(Title or description of attached document)

(Title or description of attached document continued)

- ¢ State and County information must be the State 24d County where the document
Number of Pages ._(,_Q,_ Document Dateﬂ!—o signer(s) personta).(lly appeared before the notary puliic for agcnowledgmenl.
+ Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s] pet :onally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowledgment 1s compieted.
{Additional information) + The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
commission followed by a comma and then your title {notary public).
» Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who persenally appear at the time of

notarization
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER « Indicate the correct singuiar or plural forms by crossing off incorrec; fqrms (ie.
. he/she/they 1s fare ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
U Individual (s) information may lead to rejection of document recording.
) Corporate Officer » The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
Impression must nat cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
(Title) sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a ditterent acknowledgment form
O Partner(s) . ?}:gr::)t::;fyocfl;}ra‘\: notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
L Attorney-in-Fact % Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
[ Trustee(s) acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
[ Other '? Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date

L

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
corporate officer, indicate the title {i.e. CEO, CFO, Secrelary).
¢ Securely attach this document to the signed decument

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865  www NotaryClasses.com

Lo e e e e Vi ot e e e T ki RS A « KE roa PLPE 8



1034149010 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
Legal Description of Property

LOT 8 IN BLOCK 26 IN ROBERT BARTLETT'S 95TH STREET HOMESITES FIRST ADDITION,
BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL, MERIIIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 16, 1939
AS DOCUMENT NO,. 12383314, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.

PIN: 24-07-126-002-7200

DDS-LGD 06/96

R VSR s . o e e e SRS i 1 RSB




